Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  RECORDATION FOR TRADEMAR	11 C Petent and Trademant, Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):  The Tides Center	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: <u>Brave Kids</u> Internal     Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: 1510 11 <sup>th</sup> Street  City Santa Monica State. CA Zip: 90401  Individual(s) citizenship  Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	☐ General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached.   Yes  No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/220,108  76/220,134 76/220,787	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
Additional number(s) att	ached ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Francine M. Hanson, Esq.	6 Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
internal Address: Cooley Godward LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41) \$ <u>90 00</u>		
Street Address: One Maritime Plaza, 20 <sup>th</sup> Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: San Francisco State. CA Zip: 94111-3580	Deposit account number:  033118		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.  Francine M. Hanson Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including covered to the state of the stat	September 17, 2003 nature Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Tides Center, a California non-profit corporation, having its principal place of business at 1014 Torney Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94129 ("Assignor") has adopted and is the owner of the following service marks for which intent-to-use applications are now allowed in the United States Patent Trademark Office (the "Marks"):

<u>Mark</u>	Serial Number	<u>Class</u>
BRAVE KIDS	76/220,108	36
BRAVE KIDS	76/220,134	38
BRAVE KIDS	76/220,787	35, 42, 44

WHEREAS, Brave Kids, a California non-profit corporation, having its principal place of business at 1510 11th Street, Suite 203, Santa Monica, CA 90401 ("Assignee"), a successor to that portion of the Assigner's business to which the Marks pertain is desirous of acquiring the Marks as required by 15 U.S.C. §1051;

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and that portion of the Assignor's business to which the Marks pertain and the applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the applications to register the Marks.

Signed this Th day of September, 2003

ASSIGNOR:			
The Tides Co	nter		<del></del>
Ву:		$\mathcal{N}$	)
Name:	Danica	Pemy	/
Title:	EX <del>c</del> a	ative Direc	:ter-

848511 v1/SF \$6PR#11.DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002719 FRAME: 0394

+6

Offices:

# Cooley Godward LLP

#### ATTORNEYS AT LAW

## **FAX**

ep-17-2003 03:13pm

THIS FACSIMILE AND THE INFORMATION IT CONTAINS ARE INTENDED TO BE A CONFIDENTIAL COMMUNICATION ONLY TO THE PERSON OR ENTITY TO WHOM IT IS ADDRESSED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS FACSIMILE IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THIS ORIGINAL FAX TO THIS OFFICE BY MAIL.

One Maritime Plaza 20<sup>th</sup> Floor San Francisco, CA 94131-3580

Broomfield, CO Palo Alto, CA Reston, VA San Diego, CA San Francisco, CA

MAIN (415) 693-2000 FAX (415) 951-3699

DATE:

September 17, 2003

ner of Patents and			703/306-5995
ncine M. Hanson	PHONE: (4	J15) 693-2163	REPLY FAX: (415) 951-3699
ve Kids/General Tradema	rk		
Number of Pages, including Cover Page: 4		Client Number	: 027723/801
		Requestor #: 1	0731
	ve Kids/General Tradema	ve Kids/General Trademark	ve Kids/General Trademark

REEL: 002719 FRAME: 0395

# |Cooley Godward LLP|

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Broomfield, CO 720 566-4000 Palo Alto, CA 650 843-5000 Reston, VA 703 456-8000

One Maritime Plaza 20th Floor San Francisco, CA 94111-3580

Main

Fax

415 693-2000 415 951-3699

San Diego, CA 858 550-6000

September 17, 2003

'-2003 03:13pm

Via Facsimile (703) 306-5995

FRANCINE M. HANSON (415) 693-2163

fhanson@cooley.com

www.cooley.com

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Trademarks Only

Our File: Brave Kids/General Trademark

Our Reference: 027723-801

Dear Sir-

Attached please find a Recordation Form Cover Sheet and a copy of a Trademark Assignment in which The Tides Center transfers its right, title and interest in the following trademarks to Brave Kids:

BRAVE KIDS	76/220,108	36
BRAVE KIDS	76/220,134	38
BRAVE KIDS	76/220,787	35, 42, 44

Please record this assignment in the above referenced applications, and issue the Certificates of Registration resulting from these applications in the name of Brave Kids.

Please charge the recordal fee of \$90.00 to Deposit Account No. 03-3118. A duplicate copy of this letter as authorization is attached hereto for your convenience.

Thank you very much. If you have any questions, please contact me immediately.

Very truly yours,

COOLEY GODWARD LLP M Haus

Francine M. Hanson

FMH:mab

Attachments

Kristin Fitzgerald cc:

Kathryn M. Wheble, Esq.

852198 v1/SF \$9K6011 DOC

> **TRADEMARK RECORDED: 09/17/2003** REEL: 002719 FRAME: 0396